## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral recorded at R/F

004191/0427

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		08/17/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C.H.I. Overhead Doors, Inc.	
Street Address:	1485 Sunrise Drive	
City:	Arthur	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61911	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	Registration Number:	3095595	C.H.I.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 039112-0052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Amaru

(a) Angela M. Amaru

Signature: /s/ Angela M. Amaru

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0024 3095595

:H \$40,00

900200014

Date:	08/18/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=CHI - GE Trademark Release#page	2.tif 3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0025

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of August 17, 2011, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of C. H. I. OVERHEAD DOORS, INC. (the "Pledgor"). Terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is a party to a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 21, 2010, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "PSA") pursuant to which the Pledgor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 21, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Pledgor in, to and under the following Pledged Collateral: (a) Trademarks of the Pledgor listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (other than Excluded Property), (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2010 at Reel 004191, Frame 0427; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full performance of the Obligations, and accordingly, has agreed to release the pledge and grant of its lien on and security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Pledgor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and to reconvey any and all rights in the Trademark Collateral to the Pledgor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges all of its lien on and security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Pledgor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns to the Pledgor any and all right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Pledgor, or the Pledgor's authorized representative to: (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing officer in order to memorialize the release of the lien on and security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Pledgor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Pledgor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request, at the Pledgor's sole cost and expense, in

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0026

order to confirm this Release and the Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

OHS WEST:261226207.2 NY\1845040.4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Paul Armsby

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Existing Trademark Security Agreement Release

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0028

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

## C. H. I. OVERHEAD DOORS, INC.

	Registration	
Mark	Number	Registration Date
C.H.I.	3095595	May 23, 2006

NY\1845040.4

**RECORDED: 08/18/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0029